

15.01.2021

THROUGH CISCO WEBEX VIDEO CONFERENCING

Present: None for appellant

Ms Uma Aggarwal, Ld counsel for Respondent no 1 and 3

No adverse orders are being passed today against appellant.

Issue court notice to the counsel for appellant to be served through Nazarat Branch that case shall be taken up for final arguments on NDOH.

To come up for final arguments on 30.04.2021.

(HASAN ANZAR)
ADJ-06/ West District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
15.01.2021