

Civ DJ No.9/19
Veerwati vs Parbhawati & Ors.

23.09.2023

Present: Sh. Ayush Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the appellant.

Ms. Uma Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the respondents no.1 and 3.

None for the respondent no.2/MCD.

Court Room of this Court has been changed from No.156 to No. 307 w.e.f. 31.08.2023.

Heard. Record perused.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the appellant submits that main Counsel is not available today.

Because of transfer posting vide Order no.35/G-I/Gaz.IA/DHC/2023 dated 29.08.2023 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the arguments on the present appeal is required to be reheard.

Now to come up for **arguments on the appeal on 12.12.2023.**

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ADJ-07(W)/THC COURTS
DELHI/23.09.2023(k)