

EX 188/22

SH VINOD SEIGELL Vs. NARESH NARULA AND ANR

10.05.2024

Present: Sh. Pankaj Chawla, Ld. counsel for DH.

Sh. G.K. Bharti and Sh. Tanishq Khurrana, Ld. counsels
for LR's of JD Naresh Narula.

Perusal of record shows that JD Naresh Narula had passed away and after that application was moved u/o 22 Rule 4 r/w Section 151 CPC to implead his LR's. Reply of the application is filed on behalf of LR's. Copy is supplied. Heard.

Perusal of record shows that application has been moved within the period of limitation and right to proceed survives against LR's of JD. Accordingly, application is allowed. Amended memo of parties has also been filed.

Matter be put up for further proceedings on **26.07.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/10.05.2024