

VEERWATI Vs. SMT. PARBHAWATI AND ORS

10.07.2024

Present: Sh. Ayush Sharma, Proxy counsel for the appellant.
Ms Uma Aggarwal, Id. Counsel for R-1 & 3 through V.C
None for respondent no. 2.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant seeks an adjournment on the ground
that the main counsel is not available today. Heard. Allowed.

Put up for arguments on appeal on 24.09.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:10.07.2024