

06.09.2024

Present: Sh. Vinod, Ld counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Ashwani Ahuja, Ld counsel for the respondent no. 2
to R-5 along with R-4 in person.
Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, ld counsel for LR-1 along with
LR1 in person.

Ld counsel for the appellant seeks an adjournment to
address arguments on the ground that sister of the main counsel is
not well today. Heard. Allowed.

Last opportunity is given to the appellant to address
arguments on his appeal.

Put up on **06.12.2024** for addressing arguments.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi: 06.09.2024