

EX 188/22

SH VINOD SEIGELL Vs. NARESH NARULA AND ANR

31.05.2025

Present: Sh. Pankaj Chawla, Id counsel for DH.

Sh. Tarun Tongaria, Id counsel for JD (VC)

In the suit qua which present execution petition has been filed, application under Order 9 Rule 13 CPC moved by the JD has been dismissed.

Matter be put up for consideration of execution petition on

**04.07.2025.**

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01 (West), THC,  
Delhi/31.05.2025