

MS TIGER STEEL ENGINEERING (I) PVT LTD VS
APEX TUBES PVT LTD.

16.07.2025

In pursuance to office order no. 822/16924-16943 cases transfer/ Gaz./PDJ WEST/2025 dated 09.06.2025, file has been received by way of transfer.

Present: Sh. Archit Arora, ld. counsel for the plaintiff alongwith
Sh. Akshay Kumar Hota, AR of the plaintiff Co.
Sh. Subhash Garg, ld. counsel for defendant.

The present matter has been received by way of transfer.
Today is the first date of hearing of the present case before the
undersigned.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-1 on 26.11.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
16.07.2025