

GURCHARAN SINGH Vs. THE STATE

06.08.2025

Present: PW-1/Power of Attorney holder of petitioner in person.
Sh. Abhishek Singh, Ld counsel for the respondent no.
6, 8 & 9.

PW-1 seeks an adjournment on the ground that his counsel is busy in Hon'ble High court of Delhi.

Adjournment is opposed by Ld counsel for respondents.

Ld counsel for respondents submits that he will move an application for recording the statements of witnesses before Ld. Local Commissioner. He is allowed to file the same before NDOH, with advance copy to Ld counsel for the petitioner.

Considering of interest of justice, one last opportunity is given to the PW-1 to tender himself for cross examination.

Put up for cross examination of PW-1 on **10.11.2025.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
06.08.2025