

VEERWATI Vs. SMT. PARBHAWATI AND ORS

19.08.2025

Present: Sh. Deepak Sharma, ld. proxy counsel for the appellant.
Ms Uma Aggarwal, ld. counsel for R-1 & R-3 through VC.
Ms Jasleen Kaur, ld. counsel for MCD/R-2 through VC.

Ld. counsel for R-2 submits that the earlier appointed counsel had suffered heart attack and due to which he could not appear in the present matter and now she has been authorized to appear on behalf of MCD.

Ld. proxy counsel for the appellant submits that he will sent the previous cost of Rs. 2000/- at the mobile no. of ld. counsel for R-1 & R-3 i.e. 9999801409.

Ld. counsel for the appellant submits that main counsel was earlier present in the court but the court was busy in hearing arguments in another cases, so he went to another court.

Ld. counsel for R-1 & R-3 submits that she has already filed written submissions.

Ld. counsel for the appellant is directed to file brief written submissions before the next date of hearing with advance copy to ld. counsel for the respondents.

Put up for arguments on 14.11.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
19.08.2025