

MS TIGER STEEL ENGINEERING (INDIA) PVT LTD Vs. MS
APEX TUBES PVT LTD

26.11.2025

At 1.25 PM

Present: Sh. Archit Arora, Ld counsel for the plaintiff along with
PW-1.
Sh. Subhash Garg and Sh. Krishna Pal, Ld counsels for
defendant.

PW-1 is present for cross examination.

It is already 1.25 PM.

Today about 57 matters have been listed, out of which
30 matters are of 25.11.2025 and one of the stenos is also on leave.
So, cross examination of PW-1 is not possible today after lunch.

Put up for cross examination of PW-1 on **27.03.2026**.

*It is made clear that no adjournment shall be given to
any of the parties for cross examination of PW-1 on the NDOH.*

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
26.11.2025