

VEERWATI Vs. SMT. PARBHAWATI AND ORS

03.02.2026

Present: Sh. Chandermal, Ld. counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Pulkit Aggarwa, Ld counsel for R-1 and R-3.
Ms. Uma Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for R1 and R3
(through VC).
Ms. Jasleen Kaur, Ld. counsel for R2 (through VC).

Previous cost of Rs. 2000/- has been paid by Ld counsel for the appellant to Ld counsel for the respondent no. 1 and respondent no. 3.

Arguments on the appeal has been addressed on behalf of the appellant.

Ld counsel for the respondent seeks an adjournment for addressing arguments on the appeal.

Put up for addressing arguments on the appeal on
27.03.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
03.02.2026