

UMA KHANNA Vs. STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

27.03.2026

Present: Sh. Deepanshu Vohra, Ld proxy counsel for the petitioner through VC.
Sh. Animesh Dubey, Ld proxy counsel for the proposed respondent.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment for filing reply of the pending applications. Heard. Allowed.

Last opportunity is given to the petitioner for filing the replies with advance copy to ld. counsel for respondent.

Put up for consideration of pending applications on 24.07.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
27.03.2026